
South Davis Recreation Center - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 9:27 PM  2/13/2021  Page 1

2021 Mens 3A State Championships - 2/12/2021 to 2/13/2021

Results

 
Event 2  Men 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
    1 Judge Memorial High School 1:40.14  1:40.39

1) Morton, Nico SO 2) Yanelli, Buddy JR 3) Overman, Seth SR 4) Gillespie, Benji FR

1:40.14 (23.63)1:16.51 (24.55)51.96 (26.67)25.29

    2 Richfield High School 1:49.11  1:50.60
1) Knight, Owen SR 2) Maxfield, Levi SR 3) Kling, Grant SO 4) Ogden, Mac SR

1:49.11 (24.71)1:24.40 (24.36)1:00.04 (31.30)28.74

    3 Grand County High School 1:50.73  1:51.28
1) Hawks, Arthur B JR 2) Moore, Brendan JR 3) Pakkarato, Pat SR 4) George, Mahonri SR

1:50.73 (25.73)1:25.00 (24.89)1:00.11 (30.83)29.28

    4 Union High School 1:52.28  1:52.69
1) Hadden, Mason JR 2) Schmitt, Tracer SO 3) Guymon, Tyson JR 4) Spunaugle, Hunter SR

1:52.28 (25.18)1:27.10 (25.99)1:01.11 (31.19)29.92

    5 Emery High School 1:52.63  1:53.36
1) Minchey, Dax JR 2) Terry, Kegley JR 3) Morris, Elias SR 4) Fauver, Jacob SO

1:52.63 (24.98)1:27.65 (27.30)1:00.35 (32.56)27.79

    6 South Summit High School 1:53.46  1:57.14
1) Howells, Caleb SR 2) Booth, Parker SR 3) Lassche, Treven JR 4) Zenger, Hunter SR

1:53.46 (24.38)1:29.08 (25.90)1:03.18 (33.35)29.83

    7 Morgan High School 1:57.33  1:57.07
1) Noorda, Brayden JR 2) Milliner, Justin SR 3) Clayton, Paul SR 4) Lewis, Ty JR

1:57.33 (24.73)1:32.60 (27.90)1:04.70 (33.99)30.71

    8 American Leadership Academy 1:58.56  1:57.31
1) Lowe, Josh SR 2) Gomez, Ezekiel SR 3) Au, Robert SR 4) Ledford, Joshua JR

1:58.56 (28.93)1:29.63 (27.33)1:02.30 (33.22)29.08

B - Final
    9 North Sanpete High School J1:57.30  1:57.57

1) Ericksen, Kason JR 2) Palmer, Levi JR 3) Cox, Gage SR 4) Smith, Kaysen JR

1:57.30 (24.29)1:33.01 (28.93)1:04.08 (33.52)30.56

    10 North Summit High School J1:57.47  1:58.64
1) Watterson, Zach SR 2) Ritzman, Alex JR 3) Ruf, Brolen JR 4) Ison, Jake SR

1:57.47 (23.21)1:34.26 (29.42)1:04.84 (33.36)31.48

    11 Grantsville High School J2:01.78  2:01.50
1) Parks, Josh FR 2) Limburg, James SR 3) Smurthwaite, Ben SR 4) Ramsay, Dominic SR

2:01.78 (27.64)1:34.14 (26.27)1:07.87 (37.46)30.41

    12 Carbon High School J2:05.14  2:04.49
1) Dalpiaz, Tommy L JR 2) Watson, Dallin S JR 3) Horsley, Austin N SO 4) Jones, Cameron R FR

2:05.14 (26.75)1:38.39 (35.62)1:02.77 (30.82)31.95

    13 Gunnison Valley High School J2:08.34  2:25.61
1) Overly, Brock SR 2) Nielson, Carter JR 3) Matthews, Caleb JR 4) Shell, Ben SR

2:08.34 (29.98)1:38.36 (30.14)1:08.22 (36.69)31.53

 
Event 2  Men 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    1 Judge Memorial High School 1:40.39  1:40.86 q

1) Morton, Nico SO 2) Yanelli, Buddy JR 3) Overman, Seth SR 4) Gillespie, Benji FR

1:40.39 (23.22)1:17.17 (24.11)53.06 (27.36)25.70

    2 Richfield High School 1:50.60  1:51.85 q
1) Knight, Owen SR 2) Maxfield, Levi SR 3) Kling, Grant SO 4) Ogden, Mac SR

1:50.60 (25.14)1:25.46 (24.79)1:00.67 (31.78)28.89

    3 Grand County High School 1:51.28  1:52.74 q
1) Hawks, Arthur B JR 2) Moore, Brendan JR 3) Pakkarato, Pat SR 4) George, Mahonri SR

1:51.28 (25.43)1:25.85 (25.13)1:00.72 (31.10)29.62
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 2  Men 200 Yard Medley Relay)
 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

    4 Union High School 1:52.69  1:51.36 q
1) Hadden, Mason JR 2) Schmitt, Tracer SO 3) Guymon, Tyson JR 4) Spunaugle, Hunter SR

1:52.69 (25.70)1:26.99 (26.45)1:00.54 (31.08)29.46

    5 Emery High School 1:53.36  1:53.60 q
1) Minchey, Dax JR 2) Terry, Kegley JR 3) Morris, Elias SR 4) Fauver, Jacob SO

1:53.36 (25.26)1:28.10 (26.98)1:01.12 (33.32)27.80

    6 Morgan High School 1:57.07  1:57.72 q
1) Noorda, Brayden JR 2) Milliner, Justin SR 3) Clayton, Paul SR 4) Lewis, Ty JR

1:57.07 (24.48)1:32.59 (27.68)1:04.91 (33.95)30.96

    7 South Summit High School 1:57.14  1:55.36 q
1) Howells, Caleb SR 2) Booth, Parker SR 3) Lassche, Treven JR 4) Zenger, Hunter SR

1:57.14 (26.87)1:30.27 (25.47)1:04.80 (34.26)30.54

    8 American Leadership Academy 1:57.31  1:58.27 q
1) Lowe, Josh SR 2) Gomez, Ezekiel SR 3) Au, Robert SR 4) Ledford, Joshua JR

1:57.31 (28.80)1:28.51 (27.39)1:01.12 (32.62)28.50

    9 North Sanpete High School 1:57.57  2:00.02 q
1) Ericksen, Kason JR 2) Palmer, Levi JR 3) Cox, Gage SR 4) Smith, Kaysen JR

1:57.57 (24.67)1:32.90 (29.22)1:03.68 (32.92)30.76

    10 North Summit High School 1:58.64  1:59.11 q
1) Watterson, Zach SR 2) Ritzman, Alex JR 3) Ruf, Brolen JR 4) Ison, Jake SR

1:58.64 (23.26)1:35.38 (29.49)1:05.89 (32.92)32.97

    11 Grantsville High School 2:01.50  2:00.54 q
1) Parks, Josh FR 2) Limburg, James SR 3) Smurthwaite, Ben SR 4) Ramsay, Dominic SR

2:01.50 (26.92)1:34.58 (26.64)1:07.94 (37.18)30.76

    12 Carbon High School 2:04.49  2:00.97 q
1) Dalpiaz, Tommy L JR 2) Watson, Dallin S JR 3) Horsley, Austin N SO 4) Jones, Cameron R FR

2:04.49 (26.88)1:37.61 (35.02)1:02.59 (29.70)32.89

    13 Gunnison Valley High School 2:25.61  2:01.88 q
1) Willden, James JR 2) Nielson, Carter JR 3) Shell, Ben SR 4) Harris, Joshua SO

2:25.61 (32.89)1:52.72 (33.59)1:19.13 (37.40)41.73

    --- Millard High School DQ 1:56.02  1:54.58
Stroke Infraction swimmer #1: Head did not break the surface by 15 meters - fly

1) Bishop, Ethan SO 2) Larsen, Ethan JR 3) Spendlove, Connor SO 4) Brunson, Carson JR

DQ 1:56.02 (25.50)1:30.52 (29.89)1:00.63 (29.80)30.83

    --- South Sevier High School DQ 2:07.97  2:09.84
Stroke Infraction swimmer #1: Completely submerged prior to turn or finish - back

1) Hansen, Hayden SO 2) Northrup, Andrew SO 3) Smith, Hafen SO 4) Northrup, Daniel SO

DQ 2:07.97 (29.65)1:38.32 (33.69)1:04.63 (33.93)30.70

 
Event 4  Men 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Judge Memorial High School SO1 Morton, Nico 1:47.84  1:48.42

1:47.84 (28.33)1:19.51 (28.06)51.45 (26.89)24.56

Richfield High School SR2 Maxfield, Levi 1:50.91  1:53.51
1:50.91 (27.56)1:23.35 (28.92)54.43 (28.28)26.15

American Leadership Academy SR3 Lowe, Josh 1:56.35  1:56.45
1:56.35 (30.80)1:25.55 (30.71)54.84 (28.24)26.60

Juab High School JR4 DeGrey, Tristan 1:57.37  1:58.05
1:57.37 (29.60)1:27.77 (30.51)57.26 (29.72)27.54

Carbon High School JR5 Chamberlain, Camden 1:57.42  1:59.51
1:57.42 (30.46)1:26.96 (30.76)56.20 (29.78)26.42
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A - Final ...   (Event 4  Men 200 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Union High School SR6 Stewart, Carson 1:58.64  1:58.58
1:58.64 (30.25)1:28.39 (31.50)56.89 (29.54)27.35

Millard High School JR7 Despain, Jacob 2:01.96  2:01.02
2:01.96 (31.78)1:30.18 (32.21)57.97 (30.55)27.42

Maeser Prep High School JR8 Skousen, Cooper 2:03.83  2:03.11
2:03.83 (32.78)1:31.05 (32.39)58.66 (31.00)27.66

B - Final
Richfield High School JR9 Anderson, Braxten 2:02.80  2:04.18

2:02.80 (31.68)1:31.12 (32.21)58.91 (30.98)27.93

Carbon High School SO10 Bradford, Boyd C 2:04.32  2:05.09
2:04.32 (32.84)1:31.48 (32.91)58.57 (31.16)27.41

Grand County High School JR11 Young, Stryder B 2:07.16  2:09.34
2:07.16 (30.95)1:36.21 (33.07)1:03.14 (33.60)29.54

Carbon High School SO12 Engar, Nathan C 2:09.45  2:09.47
2:09.45 (33.47)1:35.98 (34.34)1:01.64 (32.79)28.85

Morgan High School SO13 Robertson, Tyler 2:09.83  2:08.16
2:09.83 (33.13)1:36.70 (35.35)1:01.35 (32.91)28.44

Carbon High School SO14 Tullis, Spencer G 2:10.34  2:10.07
2:10.34 (31.19)1:39.15 (34.53)1:04.62 (34.11)30.51

Grantsville High School SR15 Thomas, Evan 2:12.77  2:04.06
2:12.77 (35.33)1:37.44 (34.54)1:02.90 (32.78)30.12

Union High School FR16 Bennett, Boston 2:12.81  2:07.16
2:12.81 (34.28)1:38.53 (34.95)1:03.58 (33.52)30.06

 
Event 4  Men 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Judge Memorial High School SO1 Morton, Nico 1:48.42  1:51.52 q

1:48.42 (28.22)1:20.20 (27.99)52.21 (27.23)24.98

Richfield High School SR2 Maxfield, Levi 1:53.51  1:56.77 q
1:53.51 (28.86)1:24.65 (29.37)55.28 (28.56)26.72

American Leadership Academy SR3 Lowe, Josh 1:56.45  1:55.65 q
1:56.45 (29.98)1:26.47 (29.78)56.69 (29.64)27.05

Juab High School JR4 DeGrey, Tristan 1:58.05  1:59.50 q
1:58.05 (29.80)1:28.25 (30.47)57.78 (29.94)27.84

Union High School SR5 Stewart, Carson 1:58.58  1:58.62 q
1:58.58 (31.16)1:27.42 (31.27)56.15 (29.54)26.61

Carbon High School JR6 Chamberlain, Camden 1:59.51  1:59.89 q
1:59.51 (31.16)1:28.35 (31.43)56.92 (29.71)27.21

Millard High School JR7 Despain, Jacob 2:01.02  2:07.28 q
2:01.02 (31.53)1:29.49 (31.93)57.56 (30.43)27.13

Maeser Prep High School JR8 Skousen, Cooper 2:03.11  2:03.03 q
2:03.11 (32.59)1:30.52 (32.06)58.46 (30.65)27.81

Grantsville High School SR9 Thomas, Evan 2:04.06  2:06.28 q
2:04.06 (31.84)1:32.22 (32.26)59.96 (31.56)28.40

Richfield High School JR10 Anderson, Braxten 2:04.18  2:06.37 q
2:04.18 (32.93)1:31.25 (32.57)58.68 (31.39)27.29

Carbon High School SO11 Bradford, Boyd C 2:05.09  2:06.97 q
2:05.09 (32.68)1:32.41 (33.57)58.84 (31.40)27.44

Union High School FR12 Bennett, Boston 2:07.16  2:09.84 q
2:07.16 (32.03)1:35.13 (33.75)1:01.38 (32.27)29.11

Morgan High School SO13 Robertson, Tyler 2:08.16  2:10.42 q
2:08.16 (34.10)1:34.06 (34.17)59.89 (31.81)28.08
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 4  Men 200 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Grand County High School JR14 Young, Stryder B 2:09.34  2:11.90 q
2:09.34 (32.42)1:36.92 (33.51)1:03.41 (33.08)30.33

Carbon High School SO15 Engar, Nathan C 2:09.47  2:11.08 q
2:09.47 (34.16)1:35.31 (34.34)1:00.97 (32.12)28.85

Carbon High School SO16 Tullis, Spencer G 2:10.07  2:11.41 q
2:10.07 (31.80)1:38.27 (34.84)1:03.43 (33.68)29.75

Millard High School SO17 Spendlove, Connor 2:10.65  2:12.90
2:10.65 (35.22)1:35.43 (34.71)1:00.72 (32.34)28.38

North Sevier High School SR18 Bretz, Ryan 2:10.89  2:14.75
2:10.89 (33.14)1:37.75 (35.66)1:02.09 (33.10)28.99

Judge Memorial High School SO19 Pratt, Hank 2:12.75  2:15.54
2:12.75 (35.73)1:37.02 (34.91)1:02.11 (32.46)29.65

Grand County High School SO20 Farnsworth, Tagert N 2:13.30  2:15.55
2:13.30 (32.01)1:41.29 (35.51)1:05.78 (34.64)31.14

Richfield High School SR21 Ogden, Mac 2:13.45  2:09.87
2:13.45 (35.46)1:37.99 (35.11)1:02.88 (33.37)29.51

Union High School SR22 Baier, Cody 2:14.60  2:15.25
2:14.60 (35.38)1:39.22 (36.14)1:03.08 (33.31)29.77

Grand County High School JR23 Stotz, Camron W 2:15.44  2:06.57
2:15.44 (35.66)1:39.78 (35.93)1:03.85 (34.33)29.52

Emery High School SO--- Fauver, Jacob DQ DQ  2:08.68
 
Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Judge Memorial High School JR1 Yanelli, Buddy 2:03.96  2:03.33

2:03.96 (30.48)1:33.48 (34.63)58.85 (31.77)27.08

Grand County High School SR2 Pakkarato, Pat 2:08.53  2:09.48
2:08.53 (30.31)1:38.22 (37.83)1:00.39 (33.55)26.84

Grantsville High School SR3 Smurthwaite, Ben 2:08.70  2:12.45
2:08.70 (30.92)1:37.78 (39.59)58.19 (31.91)26.28

Union High School JR4 Bertoch, William 2:13.67  2:12.17
2:13.67 (31.44)1:42.23 (39.28)1:02.95 (36.35)26.60

Millard High School SO5 Bishop, Ethan 2:14.52  2:17.62
2:14.52 (31.30)1:43.22 (41.18)1:02.04 (34.35)27.69

Rowland Hall High School FR6 Shakib, Thomas 2:14.98  2:16.84
2:14.98 (31.20)1:43.78 (42.26)1:01.52 (32.29)29.23

Gunnison Valley High School SR7 Reber, Levi 2:17.02  2:17.12
2:17.02 (33.93)1:43.09 (38.34)1:04.75 (35.88)28.87

Carbon High School SO8 Ibanez, Gabe C 2:17.35  2:17.83
2:17.35 (31.95)1:45.40 (43.06)1:02.34 (35.27)27.07

B - Final
Morgan High School SR9 Milliner, Justin 2:20.08  2:20.98

2:20.08 (32.34)1:47.74 (41.57)1:06.17 (36.34)29.83

Judge Memorial High School SO10 Child, Benji 2:21.78  2:22.21
2:21.78 (32.74)1:49.04 (42.72)1:06.32 (36.74)29.58

Morgan High School JR11 Noorda, Brayden 2:22.76  2:24.15
2:22.76 (32.11)1:50.65 (45.45)1:05.20 (34.65)30.55

Union High School SR12 Spunaugle, Hunter 2:23.02  2:22.71
2:23.02 (31.32)1:51.70 (42.60)1:09.10 (38.86)30.24

Richfield High School JR13 Graff, Max 2:23.35  2:24.04
2:23.35 (30.94)1:52.41 (45.52)1:06.89 (37.06)29.83
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B - Final ...   (Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Union High School JR14 Hadden, Mason 2:24.52  2:22.59
2:24.52 (34.07)1:50.45 (45.69)1:04.76 (34.03)30.73

Judge Memorial High School JR15 Riad, Brennan 2:25.23  2:25.81
2:25.23 (34.22)1:51.01 (43.72)1:07.29 (39.23)28.06

Grand County High School FR--- Hren, Nicholas DQ 2:22.64  2:23.40
Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

DQ 2:22.64 (32.01)1:50.63 (44.16)1:06.47 (35.35)31.12

 
Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Judge Memorial High School JR1 Yanelli, Buddy 2:03.33  2:07.47 q

2:03.33 (30.41)1:32.92 (34.49)58.43 (31.94)26.49

Grand County High School SR2 Pakkarato, Pat 2:09.48  2:15.10 q
2:09.48 (31.26)1:38.22 (38.20)1:00.02 (33.23)26.79

Union High School JR3 Bertoch, William 2:12.17  2:13.37 q
2:12.17 (31.69)1:40.48 (39.29)1:01.19 (34.70)26.49

Grantsville High School SR4 Smurthwaite, Ben 2:12.45  2:11.67 q
2:12.45 (32.33)1:40.12 (41.19)58.93 (32.19)26.74

Rowland Hall High School FR5 Shakib, Thomas 2:16.84  2:16.35 q
2:16.84 (32.14)1:44.70 (43.67)1:01.03 (32.55)28.48

Gunnison Valley High School SR6 Reber, Levi 2:17.12  2:22.15 q
2:17.12 (33.10)1:44.02 (39.90)1:04.12 (34.00)30.12

Millard High School SO7 Bishop, Ethan 2:17.62  2:19.27 q
2:17.62 (31.37)1:46.25 (41.41)1:04.84 (35.61)29.23

Carbon High School SO8 Ibanez, Gabe C 2:17.83  2:18.96 q
2:17.83 (31.92)1:45.91 (41.90)1:04.01 (35.81)28.20

Morgan High School SR9 Milliner, Justin 2:20.98  2:25.74 q
2:20.98 (33.71)1:47.27 (41.07)1:06.20 (36.32)29.88

Judge Memorial High School SO10 Child, Benji 2:22.21  2:28.32 q
2:22.21 (34.35)1:47.86 (42.06)1:05.80 (36.63)29.17

Union High School JR11 Hadden, Mason 2:22.59  2:25.48 q
2:22.59 (34.30)1:48.29 (45.09)1:03.20 (32.95)30.25

Union High School SR12 Spunaugle, Hunter 2:22.71  2:23.33 q
2:22.71 (30.12)1:52.59 (43.65)1:08.94 (38.75)30.19

Grand County High School FR13 Hren, Nicholas 2:23.40  2:29.99 q
2:23.40 (32.04)1:51.36 (44.01)1:07.35 (36.30)31.05

Richfield High School JR14 Graff, Max 2:24.04  2:25.81 q
2:24.04 (32.23)1:51.81 (45.03)1:06.78 (37.79)28.99

Morgan High School JR15 Noorda, Brayden 2:24.15  2:25.09 q
2:24.15 (33.86)1:50.29 (44.97)1:05.32 (35.03)30.29

Judge Memorial High School JR16 Riad, Brennan 2:25.81  2:36.65 q
2:25.81 (34.32)1:51.49 (44.17)1:07.32 (38.95)28.37

Emery High School JR17 Minchey, Kyler 2:27.56  2:30.66
2:27.56 (35.99)1:51.57 (42.38)1:09.19 (38.48)30.71

North Summit High School SR18 Watterson, Zach 2:30.48  2:33.13
2:30.48 (37.83)1:52.65 (43.92)1:08.73 (37.65)31.08

South Sevier High School SO19 Hansen, Hayden 2:30.75  2:32.17
2:30.75 (38.57)1:52.18 (42.47)1:09.71 (37.04)32.67

North Sanpete High School JR20 Palmer, Gideon 2:31.07  2:32.47
2:31.07 (34.50)1:56.57 (44.29)1:12.28 (39.66)32.62

Gunnison Valley High School SR21 Overly, Brock 2:31.26  2:36.34
2:31.26 (36.81)1:54.45 (45.77)1:08.68 (36.16)32.52
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

North Sanpete High School JR22 Holbrook, Joseph 2:36.65  2:38.81
2:36.65 (34.58)2:02.07 (45.36)1:16.71 (41.25)35.46

South Summit High School FR23 Fry, Dayton 2:37.98  2:38.95
2:37.98 (39.20)1:58.78 (46.26)1:12.52 (40.11)32.41

Gunnison Valley High School JR24 Matthews, Caleb 2:40.95  2:37.50
2:40.95 (38.95)2:02.00 (50.69)1:11.31 (39.72)31.59

 
Event 8  Men 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Richfield High School SO1 Kling, Grant 22.87  22.92
North Summit High School SR2 Ison, Jake 23.09  23.18
Judge Memorial High School SR3 Overman, Seth 23.41  23.61
Emery High School JR4 Minchey, Dax 23.47  23.57
Union High School SR5 Hawkins, Dylan 23.51  23.77
South Summit High School JR6 Lassche, Treven 23.73  23.45
Summit Academy High School SR7 Foster, Carson 23.74  23.88
Saint Joseph Catholic High SR8 Hanson, Blake 24.19  24.47

B - Final
Emery High School SR9 Morris, Elias 24.25  24.49
North Sanpete High School JR10 Smith, Kaysen 24.42  24.57
Morgan High School JR11 Lewis, Ty 24.72  24.51
South Summit High School SR12 Zenger, Hunter 24.97  24.96
Richfield High School SR13 Knight, Owen 25.28  25.24
Richfield High School SR14 Ogden, Mac 25.35  25.71
Judge Memorial High School SR15 Vandegrift, Henry 25.74  25.40
American Leadership Academy SR16 Au, Robert 25.91  25.36

 
Event 8  Men 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Richfield High School SO1 Kling, Grant 22.92  23.35 q
North Summit High School SR2 Ison, Jake 23.18  23.13 q
South Summit High School JR3 Lassche, Treven 23.45  23.46 q
Emery High School JR4 Minchey, Dax 23.57  24.36 q
Judge Memorial High School SR5 Overman, Seth 23.61  23.68 q
Union High School SR6 Hawkins, Dylan 23.77  23.63 q
Summit Academy High School SR7 Foster, Carson 23.88  24.49 q
Saint Joseph Catholic High SR8 Hanson, Blake 24.47  24.29 q

Emery High School SR9 Morris, Elias 24.49  24.89 q
Morgan High School JR10 Lewis, Ty 24.51  25.07 q
North Sanpete High School JR11 Smith, Kaysen 24.57  24.47 q
South Summit High School SR12 Zenger, Hunter 24.96  25.67 q
Richfield High School SR13 Knight, Owen 25.24  25.22 q
American Leadership Academy SR14 Au, Robert 25.36  24.98 q
Judge Memorial High School SR15 Vandegrift, Henry 25.40  25.60 q
Richfield High School SR16 Ogden, Mac 25.71  25.38 q

Emery High School JR17 Terry, Kegley 25.79  25.52
Grand County High School SR18 Shumway, Ricky G 25.84  25.99

North Sanpete High School SR*19 Cox, Gage 25.85  25.93
Grand County High School SR*19 George, Mahonri 25.85  25.90
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2021 Mens 3A State Championships - 2/12/2021 to 2/13/2021

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 8  Men 50 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Judge Memorial High School SR21 Ciulupa Campos, Matias 26.04  26.13
North Summit High School SR22 Smith, Wyatt 26.23  25.92
Millard High School JR23 Brunson, Carson 27.24  26.39
Rowland Hall High School SR24 Lamas, Jesus 27.80  26.73

 
Event 10  Men 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Grand County High School SR1 Pakkarato, Pat 56.38  1:00.43

56.38 (29.79)26.59

Union High School JR2 Bertoch, William 56.94  55.82
56.94 (30.80)26.14

Grantsville High School SR3 Smurthwaite, Ben 57.97  57.54
57.97 (31.01)26.96

Union High School JR4 Guymon, Tyson 58.29  57.52
58.29 (31.71)26.58

Carbon High School SO5 Ibanez, Gabe C 59.55  58.24
59.55 (31.82)27.73

Union High School SO6 Schmitt, Tracer 1:00.33  1:00.16
1:00.33 (32.84)27.49

Morgan High School SR7 Clayton, Paul 1:00.98  1:00.69
1:00.98 (32.96)28.02

Judge Memorial High School SO8 Child, Benji 1:02.11  1:01.82
1:02.11 (33.64)28.47

B - Final
Saint Joseph Catholic High SR9 Hanson, Blake 1:02.04  1:02.55

1:02.04 (33.05)28.99

American Leadership Academy SR10 Gomez, Ezekiel 1:02.44  1:02.71
1:02.44 (33.45)28.99

Richfield High School JR11 Anderson, Braxten 1:03.41  1:03.37
1:03.41 (34.37)29.04

Judge Memorial High School JR12 Riad, Brennan 1:03.46  1:03.85
1:03.46 (34.11)29.35

Judge Memorial High School SO13 Duberow, James 1:03.66  1:03.86
1:03.66 (34.50)29.16

Morgan High School SR14 Milliner, Justin 1:04.24  1:03.87
1:04.24 (34.26)29.98

Judge Memorial High School JR15 McLaughlin, Cameron 1:04.37  1:05.15
1:04.37 (34.75)29.62

North Summit High School SR16 Smith, Wyatt 1:08.41  1:05.06
1:08.41 (37.13)31.28

 
Event 10  Men 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Union High School JR1 Bertoch, William 55.82  56.81 q

55.82 (29.93)25.89

Union High School JR2 Guymon, Tyson 57.52  58.11 q
57.52 (31.12)26.40

Grantsville High School SR3 Smurthwaite, Ben 57.54  59.05 q
57.54 (31.11)26.43

Carbon High School SO4 Ibanez, Gabe C 58.24  59.52 q
58.24 (31.23)27.01
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2021 Mens 3A State Championships - 2/12/2021 to 2/13/2021

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 10  Men 100 Yard Butterfly)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Union High School SO5 Schmitt, Tracer 1:00.16  1:01.19 q
1:00.16 (32.72)27.44

Grand County High School SR6 Pakkarato, Pat 1:00.43  57.69 q
1:00.43 (30.88)29.55

Morgan High School SR7 Clayton, Paul 1:00.69  1:02.95 q
1:00.69 (31.87)28.82

Judge Memorial High School SO8 Child, Benji 1:01.82  1:02.77 q
1:01.82 (32.98)28.84

Saint Joseph Catholic High SR9 Hanson, Blake 1:02.55  1:04.25 q
1:02.55 (33.57)28.98

American Leadership Academy SR10 Gomez, Ezekiel 1:02.71  1:06.05 q
1:02.71 (34.07)28.64

Richfield High School JR11 Anderson, Braxten 1:03.37  1:03.19 q
Judge Memorial High School JR12 Riad, Brennan 1:03.85  1:05.08 q

1:03.85 (34.11)29.74

Judge Memorial High School SO13 Duberow, James 1:03.86  1:07.65 q
1:03.86 (34.97)28.89

Morgan High School SR14 Milliner, Justin 1:03.87  1:07.35 q
1:03.87 (33.77)30.10

North Summit High School SR15 Smith, Wyatt 1:05.06  1:07.46 q
1:05.06 (33.76)31.30

Judge Memorial High School JR16 McLaughlin, Cameron 1:05.15  1:06.33 q
1:05.15 (36.22)28.93

North Summit High School JR17 Ruf, Brolen 1:05.40  1:05.12
1:05.40 (34.70)30.70

South Summit High School FR18 Keddington, James 1:07.24  1:10.91
1:07.24 (37.34)29.90

Grand County High School JR19 Hawks, Arthur B 1:08.41  1:07.38
1:08.41 (36.95)31.46

Union High School SO20 Henrie, Jeryn 1:08.64  1:11.05
1:08.64 (37.20)31.44

Millard High School JR21 Larsen, Ethan 1:09.88  1:12.32
1:09.88 (40.41)29.47

Gunnison Valley High School JR22 Matthews, Caleb 1:10.22  1:09.33
1:10.22 (37.65)32.57

North Sanpete High School SR23 Cox, Gage 1:10.48  1:11.06
1:10.48 (38.37)32.11

Gunnison Valley High School SR24 Overly, Brock 1:16.24  1:13.19
1:16.24 (42.60)33.64

 
Event 12  Men 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Richfield High School SO1 Kling, Grant 51.30  51.22

51.30 (26.18)25.12

Union High School SR2 Hawkins, Dylan 52.01  51.97
52.01 (26.78)25.23

Emery High School JR3 Minchey, Dax 52.21  52.73
52.21 (27.06)25.15

American Leadership Academy SR4 Lowe, Josh 52.27  51.53
52.27 (27.29)24.98

Rowland Hall High School SR5 Goh, Matthew 52.30  52.11
52.30 (27.54)24.76
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2021 Mens 3A State Championships - 2/12/2021 to 2/13/2021

Results

A - Final ...   (Event 12  Men 100 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Summit Academy High School SR6 Foster, Carson 53.20  52.66
53.20 (28.17)25.03

North Summit High School SR7 Ison, Jake 53.48  53.40
53.48 (28.22)25.26

Grantsville High School SR8 Thomas, Evan 55.83  55.94
55.83 (29.19)26.64

B - Final
Grand County High School JR9 Young, Stryder B 55.81  56.21

55.81 (29.17)26.64

South Summit High School SR10 Zenger, Hunter 56.21  56.65
56.21 (29.29)26.92

Carbon High School SO11 Engar, Nathan C 57.25  56.65
57.25 (29.79)27.46

South Summit High School SR12 Howells, Caleb 57.38  57.57
57.38 (30.43)26.95

Emery High School SR13 Durrant, Taylor 57.56  57.84
57.56 (29.93)27.63

American Leadership Academy SR14 Au, Robert 58.20  58.54
58.20 (30.54)27.66

Grand County High School JR15 Moore, Brendan 58.81  57.38
58.81 (30.70)28.11

Union High School SO16 Schmitt, Tracer 1:00.49  56.50
1:00.49 (31.98)28.51

 
Event 12  Men 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Richfield High School SO1 Kling, Grant 51.22  51.49 q

51.22 (26.03)25.19

American Leadership Academy SR2 Lowe, Josh 51.53  52.05 q
51.53 (26.65)24.88

Union High School SR3 Hawkins, Dylan 51.97  52.17 q
51.97 (26.89)25.08

Rowland Hall High School SR4 Goh, Matthew 52.11  52.20 q
52.11 (27.40)24.71

Summit Academy High School SR5 Foster, Carson 52.66  53.59 q
52.66 (27.84)24.82

Emery High School JR6 Minchey, Dax 52.73  54.14 q
52.73 (27.25)25.48

North Summit High School SR7 Ison, Jake 53.40  53.18 q
53.40 (28.05)25.35

Grantsville High School SR8 Thomas, Evan 55.94  56.61 q
55.94 (28.75)27.19

Grand County High School JR9 Young, Stryder B 56.21  57.97 q
56.21 (29.39)26.82

Union High School SO10 Schmitt, Tracer 56.50  54.70 q
56.50 (29.48)27.02

South Summit High School SR*11 Zenger, Hunter 56.65  56.74 q
56.65 (29.64)27.01

Carbon High School SO*11 Engar, Nathan C 56.65  56.65 q
56.65 (29.84)26.81

Grand County High School JR13 Moore, Brendan 57.38  1:00.08 q
57.38 (29.61)27.77
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2021 Mens 3A State Championships - 2/12/2021 to 2/13/2021

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 12  Men 100 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

South Summit High School SR14 Howells, Caleb 57.57  57.77 q
57.57 (30.67)26.90

Emery High School SR15 Durrant, Taylor 57.84  59.61 q
57.84 (30.04)27.80

American Leadership Academy SR16 Au, Robert 58.54  56.92 q
58.54 (30.13)28.41

North Summit High School JR17 Tholen, Carsen 58.89  1:00.52
58.89 (30.66)28.23

Union High School SO18 Baker, Brayden 59.21  1:00.52
59.21 (31.19)28.02

Rowland Hall High School SR19 Lamas, Jesus J59.21  1:01.07
Emery High School JR20 Terry, Kegley 59.46  58.12

59.46 (30.78)28.68

Millard High School JR21 Brunson, Carson 59.53  1:01.00
59.53 (31.27)28.26

Richfield High School SO22 Jensen, Luke 1:00.61  58.78
1:00.61 (31.20)29.41

Grand County High School SO23 Ceniceros, Ayden 1:00.75  1:01.39
1:00.75 (31.29)29.46

Judge Memorial High School JR24 McLaughlin, Cameron 1:07.22  59.45
1:07.22 (36.94)30.28

 
Event 12S  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle Swim-off

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries - Swim-off
Union High School SO1 Baker, Brayden 58.13  NT q
Rowland Hall High School SR2 Lamas, Jesus 1:03.61  NT q

1:03.61 (36.31)27.30

 
Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Judge Memorial High School SO1 Morton, Nico 4:50.41  4:53.25

1:51.81 (29.27)1:22.54 (28.91)53.63 (27.93)25.70

3:51.09 (29.99)3:21.10 (29.88)2:51.22 (29.90)2:21.32 (29.51)

4:21.03 (29.94) 4:50.41 (29.38)

Richfield High School SR2 Maxfield, Levi 5:06.57  5:08.41
1:57.11 (30.55)1:26.56 (30.10)56.46 (29.41)27.05

4:05.62 (32.35)3:33.27 (32.20)3:01.07 (32.26)2:28.81 (31.70)

4:37.06 (31.44) 5:06.57 (29.51)

Judge Memorial High School FR3 Gillespie, Benji 5:18.38  5:27.00
2:04.35 (32.70)1:31.65 (31.79)59.86 (31.81)28.05

4:15.09 (32.47)3:42.62 (33.04)3:09.58 (32.87)2:36.71 (32.36)

4:47.50 (32.41) 5:18.38 (30.88)

Millard High School SO4 Bishop, Ethan 5:21.11  5:21.63
2:01.38 (33.48)1:27.90 (31.65)56.25 (29.92)26.33

4:16.81 (33.50)3:43.31 (33.65)3:09.66 (34.14)2:35.52 (34.14)

4:50.24 (33.43) 5:21.11 (30.87)

Carbon High School JR5 Chamberlain, Camden 5:28.04  5:29.09
2:08.22 (34.00)1:34.22 (33.00)1:01.22 (32.12)29.10

4:24.38 (33.28)3:51.10 (34.14)3:16.96 (34.52)2:42.44 (34.22)

4:57.30 (32.92) 5:28.04 (30.74)
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2021 Mens 3A State Championships - 2/12/2021 to 2/13/2021

Results

A - Final ...   (Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Union High School SR6 Stewart, Carson 5:28.31  5:28.32
2:07.16 (33.70)1:33.46 (33.17)1:00.29 (32.11)28.18

4:24.40 (34.16)3:50.24 (34.64)3:15.60 (34.35)2:41.25 (34.09)

4:58.03 (33.63) 5:28.31 (30.28)

Richfield High School JR7 Graff, Max 5:28.64  5:34.37
2:06.14 (33.42)1:32.72 (32.23)1:00.49 (31.66)28.83

4:21.46 (33.39)3:48.07 (34.31)3:13.76 (34.66)2:39.10 (32.96)

4:55.29 (33.83) 5:28.64 (33.35)

Union High School JR8 Guymon, Tyson 5:53.30  5:35.04
2:14.18 (35.96)1:38.22 (34.58)1:03.64 (33.81)29.83

4:42.20 (36.87)4:05.33 (37.45)3:27.88 (37.67)2:50.21 (36.03)

5:18.50 (36.30) 5:53.30 (34.80)

B - Final
Millard High School JR9 Despain, Jacob 5:40.63  5:38.13

2:08.82 (34.67)1:34.15 (34.10)1:00.05 (31.86)28.19

4:32.39 (36.30)3:56.09 (36.22)3:19.87 (36.16)2:43.71 (34.89)

5:08.03 (35.64) 5:40.63 (32.60)

Union High School SR10 Spunaugle, Hunter 5:41.09  5:40.58
2:12.32 (35.55)1:36.77 (34.56)1:02.21 (32.92)29.29

4:34.62 (35.34)3:59.28 (35.48)3:23.80 (35.85)2:47.95 (35.63)

5:09.49 (34.87) 5:41.09 (31.60)

Carbon High School SO11 Bradford, Boyd C 5:43.89  5:39.97
2:12.21 (35.73)1:36.48 (34.97)1:01.51 (32.64)28.87

4:35.33 (36.67)3:58.66 (35.57)3:23.09 (35.50)2:47.59 (35.38)

5:11.21 (35.88) 5:43.89 (32.68)

Morgan High School JR12 Noorda, Brayden 5:45.26  5:45.12
2:12.80 (35.96)1:36.84 (34.99)1:01.85 (33.01)28.84

4:36.53 (36.32)4:00.21 (35.78)3:24.43 (34.97)2:49.46 (36.66)

5:12.14 (35.61) 5:45.26 (33.12)

Judge Memorial High School FR13 Cowan, Sam 5:52.46  5:46.73
2:16.70 (35.80)1:40.90 (35.65)1:05.25 (34.68)30.57

4:43.62 (38.03)4:05.59 (36.00)3:29.59 (36.49)2:53.10 (36.40)

5:20.24 (36.62) 5:52.46 (32.22)

Millard High School SO14 Spendlove, Connor 5:59.29  5:59.73
2:13.41 (36.78)1:36.63 (35.04)1:01.59 (32.33)29.26

4:45.93 (38.37)4:07.56 (38.25)3:29.31 (38.29)2:51.02 (37.61)

5:24.53 (38.60) 5:59.29 (34.76)

North Sanpete High School JR15 Palmer, Gideon 6:04.81  6:02.69
2:17.44 (36.00)1:41.44 (36.10)1:05.34 (34.40)30.94

4:50.64 (39.21)4:11.43 (37.87)3:33.56 (38.48)2:55.08 (37.64)

5:29.16 (38.52) 6:04.81 (35.65)

Morgan High School SO16 Robertson, Tyler 6:08.42  6:02.84
2:19.99 (38.12)1:41.87 (36.78)1:05.09 (34.66)30.43

4:55.75 (38.91)4:16.84 (39.20)3:37.64 (39.38)2:58.26 (38.27)

5:33.57 (37.82) 6:08.42 (34.85)

 
Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Judge Memorial High School SO1 Morton, Nico 4:53.25  4:53.39 q

1:52.19 (29.45)1:22.74 (29.02)53.72 (28.20)25.52

3:53.25 (30.44)3:22.81 (30.50)2:52.31 (30.06)2:22.25 (30.06)

4:23.74 (30.49) 4:53.25 (29.51)
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2021 Mens 3A State Championships - 2/12/2021 to 2/13/2021

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Richfield High School SR2 Maxfield, Levi 5:08.41  5:14.53 q
2:00.86 (31.22)1:29.64 (31.25)58.39 (30.57)27.82

4:06.98 (31.41)3:35.57 (31.80)3:03.77 (31.39)2:32.38 (31.52)

4:38.73 (31.75) 5:08.41 (29.68)

Millard High School SO3 Bishop, Ethan 5:21.63  5:26.18 q
2:03.32 (33.77)1:29.55 (32.32)57.23 (30.50)26.73

4:18.97 (33.87)3:45.10 (33.89)3:11.21 (33.51)2:37.70 (34.38)

4:51.08 (32.11) 5:21.63 (30.55)

Judge Memorial High School FR4 Gillespie, Benji 5:27.00  5:24.09 q
2:05.92 (32.86)1:33.06 (33.09)59.97 (31.50)28.47

4:21.26 (34.04)3:47.22 (33.44)3:13.78 (34.32)2:39.46 (33.54)

4:55.14 (33.88) 5:27.00 (31.86)

Union High School SR5 Stewart, Carson 5:28.32  5:33.57 q
2:07.35 (33.30)1:34.05 (32.50)1:01.55 (32.41)29.14

4:23.58 (34.08)3:49.50 (34.62)3:14.88 (34.08)2:40.80 (33.45)

4:57.01 (33.43) 5:28.32 (31.31)

Carbon High School JR6 Chamberlain, Camden 5:29.09  5:30.27 q
2:05.55 (32.92)1:32.63 (32.65)59.98 (31.58)28.40

4:22.52 (34.95)3:47.57 (34.26)3:13.31 (33.75)2:39.56 (34.01)

4:56.67 (34.15) 5:29.09 (32.42)

Richfield High School JR7 Graff, Max 5:34.37  5:45.56 q
2:07.86 (33.81)1:34.05 (33.34)1:00.71 (32.02)28.69

4:27.82 (36.14)3:51.68 (34.00)3:17.68 (35.38)2:42.30 (34.44)

5:01.32 (33.50) 5:34.37 (33.05)

Union High School JR8 Guymon, Tyson 5:35.04  5:40.96 q
2:08.64 (34.37)1:34.27 (33.23)1:01.04 (32.00)29.04

4:29.78 (35.75)3:54.03 (35.39)3:18.64 (35.14)2:43.50 (34.86)

5:03.75 (33.97) 5:35.04 (31.29)

Millard High School JR9 Despain, Jacob 5:38.13  5:56.67 q
2:07.86 (33.51)1:34.35 (33.36)1:00.99 (31.89)29.10

4:27.81 (35.43)3:52.38 (35.26)3:17.12 (34.77)2:42.35 (34.49)

5:04.28 (36.47) 5:38.13 (33.85)

Carbon High School SO10 Bradford, Boyd C 5:39.97  5:56.28 q
2:06.43 (34.02)1:32.41 (32.44)59.97 (31.37)28.60

4:28.24 (36.89)3:51.35 (35.80)3:15.55 (35.17)2:40.38 (33.95)

5:05.12 (36.88) 5:39.97 (34.85)

Union High School SR11 Spunaugle, Hunter 5:40.58  5:58.90 q
2:12.83 (35.05)1:37.78 (34.04)1:03.74 (33.76)29.98

4:33.81 (34.69)3:59.12 (35.90)3:23.22 (35.33)2:47.89 (35.06)

5:08.57 (34.76) 5:40.58 (32.01)

Morgan High School JR12 Noorda, Brayden 5:45.12  5:55.06 q
2:10.55 (34.92)1:35.63 (33.97)1:01.66 (32.79)28.87

4:34.43 (36.49)3:57.94 (35.94)3:22.00 (36.02)2:45.98 (35.43)

5:10.37 (35.94) 5:45.12 (34.75)

Judge Memorial High School FR13 Cowan, Sam 5:46.73  6:09.68 q
2:13.03 (34.41)1:38.62 (35.22)1:03.40 (33.38)30.02

4:37.70 (36.58)4:01.12 (35.94)3:25.18 (36.34)2:48.84 (35.81)

5:13.48 (35.78) 5:46.73 (33.25)

Millard High School SO14 Spendlove, Connor 5:59.73  6:07.54 q
2:14.40 (36.42)1:37.98 (35.13)1:02.85 (33.06)29.79

4:47.10 (38.98)4:08.12 (38.54)3:29.58 (37.68)2:51.90 (37.50)

5:24.65 (37.55) 5:59.73 (35.08)
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2021 Mens 3A State Championships - 2/12/2021 to 2/13/2021

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

North Sanpete High School JR15 Palmer, Gideon 6:02.69  6:24.34 q
2:19.44 (37.20)1:42.24 (35.73)1:06.51 (35.21)31.30

4:50.34 (38.82)4:11.52 (37.48)3:34.04 (37.97)2:56.07 (36.63)

5:28.15 (37.81) 6:02.69 (34.54)

Morgan High School SO16 Robertson, Tyler 6:02.84  6:03.40 q
2:14.16 (37.04)1:37.12 (35.25)1:01.87 (32.70)29.17

4:47.55 (39.39)4:08.16 (38.60)3:29.56 (38.33)2:51.23 (37.07)

5:25.90 (38.35) 6:02.84 (36.94)

North Sanpete High School JR17 Holbrook, Joseph 6:06.69  6:24.62
2:19.20 (36.47)1:42.73 (36.45)1:06.28 (34.83)31.45

4:54.57 (38.75)4:15.82 (39.64)3:36.18 (38.82)2:57.36 (38.16)

5:31.87 (37.30) 6:06.69 (34.82)

Carbon High School SO18 Tullis, Spencer G 6:06.70  6:13.37
2:23.13 (38.02)1:45.11 (37.80)1:07.31 (36.04)31.27

4:58.20 (38.31)4:19.89 (38.99)3:40.90 (38.83)3:02.07 (38.94)

5:35.52 (37.32) 6:06.70 (31.18)

Richfield High School SO19 Thomas, Jaron 6:08.62  5:56.12
2:23.11 (38.45)1:44.66 (37.10)1:07.56 (34.56)33.00

4:55.09 (38.49)4:16.60 (37.97)3:38.63 (37.96)3:00.67 (37.56)

5:34.01 (38.92) 6:08.62 (34.61)

Grand County High School JR20 Stotz, Camron W 6:11.30  6:07.43
2:23.89 (37.70)1:46.19 (37.82)1:08.37 (36.78)31.59

4:55.39 (38.25)4:17.14 (37.78)3:39.36 (37.96)3:01.40 (37.51)

5:33.79 (38.40) 6:11.30 (37.51)

Emery High School SO21 Frederick, Alex 6:12.12  6:18.87
2:19.33 (38.48)1:40.85 (35.75)1:05.10 (34.42)30.68

4:55.44 (39.93)4:15.51 (39.31)3:36.20 (38.33)2:57.87 (38.54)

5:34.46 (39.02) 6:12.12 (37.66)

Millard High School SO22 Stevens, Zayne 6:22.25  6:30.85
2:23.63 (39.58)1:44.05 (37.98)1:06.07 (35.36)30.71

5:05.78 (39.17)4:26.61 (41.39)3:45.22 (40.48)3:04.74 (41.11)

5:46.16 (40.38) 6:22.25 (36.09)

South Summit High School FR23 Fry, Dayton 6:26.42  6:30.53
2:30.91 (38.87)1:52.04 (39.37)1:12.67 (38.51)34.16

5:08.52 (40.49)4:28.03 (39.66)3:48.37 (38.86)3:09.51 (38.60)

5:47.54 (39.02) 6:26.42 (38.88)

North Summit High School JR24 Ruf, Brolen 6:32.44  6:13.82
2:19.72 (36.86)1:42.86 (36.00)1:06.86 (35.14)31.72

6:32.44 (41.83)5:50.61 (43.13)5:07.48 (42.56)4:24.92 (2:05.20)

 
Event 16  Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
    1 Richfield High School 1:36.45  1:38.09

1) Maxfield, Levi SR 2) Knight, Owen SR 3) Ogden, Mac SR 4) Kling, Grant SO

1:36.45 (22.30)1:14.15 (24.85)49.30 (24.90)24.40

    2 Union High School 1:36.55  1:37.55
1) Hawkins, Dylan SR 2) Schmitt, Tracer SO 3) Bertoch, William JR 4) Stewart, Carson SR

1:36.55 (23.79)1:12.76 (24.39)48.37 (24.33)24.04

    3 Emery High School 1:38.40  1:39.10
1) Morris, Elias SR 2) Terry, Kegley JR 3) Minchey, Kyler JR 4) Minchey, Dax JR

1:38.40 (23.29)1:15.11 (25.56)49.55 (25.41)24.14
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A - Final ...   (Event 16  Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time

    4 Grand County High School 1:39.69  1:40.61
1) George, Mahonri SR 2) Shumway, Ricky G SR 3) Young, Stryder B JR 4) Pakkarato, Pat SR

1:39.69 (23.09)1:16.60 (25.44)51.16 (25.36)25.80

    5 South Summit High School 1:40.51  1:41.04
1) Lassche, Treven JR 2) Zenger, Hunter SR 3) Howells, Caleb SR 4) Booth, Parker SR

1:40.51 (26.29)1:14.22 (25.30)48.92 (24.82)24.10

    6 Judge Memorial High School 1:41.17  1:43.07
1) Vandegrift, Henry SR 2) Ciulupa Campos, Matias SR 3) McLaughlin, Cameron JR 4) Riad, Brennan JR

1:41.17 (24.68)1:16.49 (25.66)50.83 (25.18)25.65

    7 North Summit High School 1:41.85  1:41.90
1) Smith, Wyatt SR 2) Ritzman, Alex JR 3) Tholen, Carsen JR 4) Ison, Jake SR

1:41.85 (23.93)1:17.92 (26.44)51.48 (25.59)25.89

    8 Carbon High School 1:42.11  1:41.58
1) Ibanez, Gabe C SO 2) Engar, Nathan C SO 3) Tullis, Spencer G SO 4) Chamberlain, Camden JR

1:42.11 (25.74)1:16.37 (25.23)51.14 (25.60)25.54

B - Final
    9 North Sanpete High School J1:45.78  1:45.93

1) Palmer, Gideon JR 2) Holbrook, Joseph JR 3) Cox, Iven JR 4) Cox, Gage SR

1:45.78 (25.88)1:19.90 (26.67)53.23 (26.39)26.84

    10 American Leadership Academy J1:46.61  1:45.40
1) Au, Robert SR 2) Gomez, Ezekiel SR 3) Ledford, Joshua JR 4) Lowe, Josh SR

1:46.61 (24.86)1:21.75 (29.73)52.02 (26.54)25.48

    11 Millard High School J1:47.56  1:48.13
1) Brunson, Carson JR 2) Robison, McKay JR 3) Stevens, Zayne SO 4) Despain, Jacob JR

1:47.56 (26.53)1:21.03 (26.28)54.75 (28.57)26.18

    12 Morgan High School J1:49.82  1:48.99
1) VanOrden, Hunter JR 2) Clayton, Ben SO 3) Wilkinson, Zach JR 4) Robertson, Tyler SO

1:49.82 (26.96)1:22.86 (28.52)54.34 (27.45)26.89

    13 Grantsville High School J1:50.54  1:50.80
1) Ramsay, Dominic SR 2) Carter, Dustin JR 3) Merrill, Brock SR 4) Thomas, Evan SR

1:50.54 (25.76)1:24.78 (27.99)56.79 (29.47)27.32

    14 Maeser Prep High School J1:52.84  1:53.76
1) Skousen, Cooper JR 2) Gottfredson, Scott JR 3) Tate, Cotton SR 4) Al-Shuqairat, Amer SR

1:52.84 (26.00)1:26.84 (27.02)59.82 (31.99)27.83

    15 Gunnison Valley High School J1:58.41  2:20.45
1) Overly, Brock SR 2) Aguilar, Alvin 3) Matthews, Caleb JR 4) Nielson, Carter JR

1:58.41 (27.50)1:30.91 (28.35)1:02.56 (35.42)27.14

    16 South Sevier High School J2:05.09  2:06.22
1) Northrup, Andrew SO 2) Barben, Westley FR 3) Jenkins, Caleb JR 4) Smith, Hafen SO

2:05.09 (29.79)1:35.30 (33.30)1:02.00 (33.35)28.65

 
Event 16  Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    1 Union High School 1:37.55  1:36.12 q

1) Hawkins, Dylan SR 2) Schmitt, Tracer SO 3) Bertoch, William JR 4) Stewart, Carson SR

1:37.55 (24.70)1:12.85 (24.67)48.18 (24.63)23.55

    2 Richfield High School 1:38.09  1:38.54 q
1) Maxfield, Levi SR 2) Knight, Owen SR 3) Ogden, Mac SR 4) Kling, Grant SO

1:38.09 (22.89)1:15.20 (25.73)49.47 (25.15)24.32

    3 Emery High School 1:39.10  1:40.33 q
1) Morris, Elias SR 2) Terry, Kegley JR 3) Minchey, Kyler JR 4) Minchey, Dax JR

1:39.10 (23.72)1:15.38 (25.94)49.44 (25.32)24.12
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 16  Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

    4 Grand County High School 1:40.61  1:41.07 q
1) Hawks, Arthur B JR 2) Shumway, Ricky G SR 3) George, Mahonri SR 4) Pakkarato, Pat SR

1:40.61 (23.44)1:17.17 (25.70)51.47 (25.75)25.72

    5 South Summit High School 1:41.04  1:40.28 q
1) Lassche, Treven JR 2) Zenger, Hunter SR 3) Howells, Caleb SR 4) Booth, Parker SR

1:41.04 (26.80)1:14.24 (25.31)48.93 (25.05)23.88

    6 Carbon High School 1:41.58  1:41.80 q
1) Ibanez, Gabe C SO 2) Engar, Nathan C SO 3) Tullis, Spencer G SO 4) Chamberlain, Camden JR

1:41.58 (26.31)1:15.27 (25.14)50.13 (25.20)24.93

    7 North Summit High School 1:41.90  1:41.90 q
1) Smith, Wyatt SR 2) Ritzman, Alex JR 3) Tholen, Carsen JR 4) Ison, Jake SR

1:41.90 (23.54)1:18.36 (26.61)51.75 (25.41)26.34

    8 Judge Memorial High School 1:43.07  1:37.14 q
1) Vandegrift, Henry SR 2) Ciulupa Campos, Matias SR 3) McLaughlin, Cameron JR 4) Riad, Brennan JR

1:43.07 (25.34)1:17.73 (26.54)51.19 (25.50)25.69

    9 American Leadership Academy 1:45.40  1:42.23 q
1) Au, Robert SR 2) Gomez, Ezekiel SR 3) Ledford, Joshua JR 4) Lowe, Josh SR

1:45.40 (23.65)1:21.75 (28.58)53.17 (27.64)25.53

    10 North Sanpete High School 1:45.93  1:46.20 q
1) Palmer, Gideon JR 2) Holbrook, Joseph JR 3) Cox, Iven JR 4) Cox, Gage SR

1:45.93 (25.68)1:20.25 (26.46)53.79 (27.14)26.65

    11 Millard High School 1:48.13  1:44.99 q
1) Robison, McKay JR 2) Stevens, Zayne SO 3) Brunson, Carson JR 4) Despain, Jacob JR

1:48.13 (25.35)1:22.78 (26.06)56.72 (29.38)27.34

    12 Morgan High School 1:48.99  1:45.91 q
1) VanOrden, Hunter JR 2) Clayton, Ben SO 3) Wilkinson, Zach JR 4) Robertson, Tyler SO

1:48.99 (26.75)1:22.24 (27.41)54.83 (27.99)26.84

    13 Grantsville High School 1:50.80  1:50.77 q
1) Ramsay, Dominic SR 2) Carter, Dustin JR 3) Merrill, Brock SR 4) Thomas, Evan SR

1:50.80 (25.71)1:25.09 (28.00)57.09 (29.40)27.69

    14 Maeser Prep High School 1:53.76  1:56.91 q
1) Skousen, Cooper JR 2) Gottfredson, Scott JR 3) Al-Shuqairat, Amer SR 4) Tate, Cotton SR

1:53.76 (28.62)1:25.14 (26.71)58.43 (32.00)26.43

    15 South Sevier High School 2:06.22  1:57.87 q
1) Northrup, Andrew SO 2) Barben, Westley FR 3) Jenkins, Caleb JR 4) Smith, Hafen SO

2:06.22 (29.28)1:36.94 (31.16)1:05.78 (37.17)28.61

    16 Gunnison Valley High School 2:20.45  1:49.33 q
1) Shell, Ben SR 2) Aguilar, Alvin 3) Snow, Nathan 4) Davis, Hayden FR

2:20.45 (34.10)1:46.35 (41.16)1:05.19 (35.73)29.46

 
Event 18  Men 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Judge Memorial High School FR1 Gillespie, Benji 57.41  58.37

57.41 (29.47)27.94

Rowland Hall High School FR2 Shakib, Thomas 59.62  1:01.61
59.62 (31.39)28.23

Maeser Prep High School JR3 Skousen, Cooper 1:01.55  1:01.51
1:01.55 (32.19)29.36

Richfield High School SR4 Knight, Owen 1:01.67  1:02.97
1:01.67 (32.34)29.33

Juab High School JR5 DeGrey, Tristan 1:03.31  1:03.00
1:03.31 (32.43)30.88
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A - Final ...   (Event 18  Men 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Grand County High School SO6 Farnsworth, Tagert N 1:03.70  1:03.79
1:03.70 (31.98)31.72

Union High School JR7 Hadden, Mason 1:03.93  1:03.89
1:03.93 (32.87)31.06

Judge Memorial High School SO8 Duberow, James 1:03.96  1:03.11
1:03.96 (32.79)31.17

B - Final
Grand County High School JR9 Hawks, Arthur B 1:02.98  1:04.25

1:02.98 (32.42)30.56

North Sevier High School SR10 Bretz, Ryan 1:04.05  1:06.05
1:04.05 (33.30)30.75

Grand County High School FR11 Hren, Nicholas 1:04.33  1:05.70
1:04.33 (32.90)31.43

North Sanpete High School JR12 Ericksen, Kason 1:06.98  1:06.76
1:06.98 (34.50)32.48

Morgan High School SR13 Clayton, Paul 1:07.01  1:08.06
1:07.01 (34.72)32.29

North Sanpete High School JR14 Smith, Kaysen 1:07.08  1:07.37
1:07.08 (34.99)32.09

Grand County High School SR15 George, Mahonri 1:08.39  1:06.83
1:08.39 (34.64)33.75

Union High School FR16 Bennett, Boston 1:10.23  1:08.03
1:10.23 (35.36)34.87

 
Event 18  Men 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Judge Memorial High School FR1 Gillespie, Benji 58.37  59.65 q

58.37 (30.03)28.34

Maeser Prep High School JR2 Skousen, Cooper 1:01.51  1:02.02 q
1:01.51 (32.34)29.17

Rowland Hall High School FR3 Shakib, Thomas 1:01.61  1:01.39 q
1:01.61 (32.26)29.35

Richfield High School SR4 Knight, Owen 1:02.97  1:02.18 q
1:02.97 (32.75)30.22

Juab High School JR5 DeGrey, Tristan 1:03.00  1:03.34 q
1:03.00 (32.10)30.90

Judge Memorial High School SO6 Duberow, James 1:03.11  1:07.11 q
1:03.11 (32.16)30.95

Grand County High School SO7 Farnsworth, Tagert N 1:03.79  1:04.91 q
1:03.79 (32.09)31.70

Union High School JR8 Hadden, Mason 1:03.89  1:03.48 q
1:03.89 (32.89)31.00

Grand County High School JR9 Hawks, Arthur B 1:04.25  1:04.13 q
1:04.25 (32.90)31.35

Grand County High School FR10 Hren, Nicholas 1:05.70  1:08.57 q
1:05.70 (34.11)31.59

North Sevier High School SR11 Bretz, Ryan 1:06.05  1:05.40 q
1:06.05 (33.04)33.01

North Sanpete High School JR12 Ericksen, Kason 1:06.76  1:09.51 q
1:06.76 (35.13)31.63

Grand County High School SR13 George, Mahonri 1:06.83  1:06.80 q
1:06.83 (32.95)33.88
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 18  Men 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

North Sanpete High School JR14 Smith, Kaysen 1:07.37  1:07.95 q
1:07.37 (34.89)32.48

Union High School FR15 Bennett, Boston 1:08.03  1:08.90 q
1:08.03 (34.11)33.92

Morgan High School SR16 Clayton, Paul 1:08.06  1:09.17 q
1:08.06 (34.82)33.24

South Summit High School FR17 Keddington, James 1:10.21  1:10.41
1:10.21 (36.23)33.98

Judge Memorial High School SR18 Ciulupa Campos, Matias 1:10.26  1:10.30
1:10.26 (36.94)33.32

Grantsville High School FR19 Parks, Josh 1:10.69  1:15.18
Carbon High School JR20 Dalpiaz, Tommy L 1:11.38  1:12.77

1:11.38 (37.77)33.61

Judge Memorial High School SR21 Maaz, Jose 1:13.00  1:14.03
Emery High School FR22 Moon, Ezra 1:13.24  1:10.96
North Sanpete High School FR23 Smith, Brady 1:13.26  1:13.01

1:13.26 (38.01)35.25

South Summit High School SR24 Howells, Caleb 1:14.84  1:07.83
1:14.84 (40.09)34.75

 
Event 20  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Judge Memorial High School JR1 Yanelli, Buddy 59.52  59.35

59.52 (31.78)27.74

Judge Memorial High School SR2 Overman, Seth 1:02.02  1:01.93
1:02.02 (32.55)29.47

Rowland Hall High School SR3 Goh, Matthew 1:05.89  1:05.91
1:05.89 (35.30)30.59

Grand County High School JR4 Moore, Brendan 1:06.12  1:07.13
1:06.12 (35.27)30.85

Millard High School JR5 Larsen, Ethan 1:07.30  1:08.20
1:07.30 (36.56)30.74

Emery High School SR6 Morris, Elias 1:08.13  1:07.49
1:08.13 (36.31)31.82

Gunnison Valley High School SR7 Reber, Levi 1:08.20  1:06.87
1:08.20 (36.45)31.75

South Sevier High School SO8 Hansen, Hayden 1:09.77  1:09.76
1:09.77 (37.65)32.12

B - Final
South Summit High School JR9 Lassche, Treven 1:08.98  1:10.20

1:08.98 (37.52)31.46

Judge Memorial High School FR10 Cowan, Sam 1:10.60  1:11.66
1:10.60 (36.91)33.69

Carbon High School JR11 Watson, Dallin S 1:11.71  1:11.14
1:11.71 (39.93)31.78

Morgan High School JR12 Lewis, Ty 1:11.78  1:11.78
1:11.78 (38.30)33.48

Judge Memorial High School SR13 Vandegrift, Henry 1:12.46  1:10.30
1:12.46 (38.57)33.89

Millard High School SO14 Bassett, Jaedon 1:12.53  1:11.83
1:12.53 (38.53)34.00
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B - Final ...   (Event 20  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

North Summit High School SR15 Watterson, Zach 1:13.66  1:12.33
1:13.66 (38.96)34.70

Union High School JR16 Tribe, Hank 1:14.81  1:12.21
1:14.81 (41.20)33.61

 
Event 20  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Judge Memorial High School JR1 Yanelli, Buddy 59.35  59.67 q

59.35 (31.67)27.68

Judge Memorial High School SR2 Overman, Seth 1:01.93  1:02.72 q
Rowland Hall High School SR3 Goh, Matthew 1:05.91  1:06.78 q

1:05.91 (35.29)30.62

Gunnison Valley High School SR4 Reber, Levi 1:06.87  1:09.33 q
1:06.87 (35.48)31.39

Grand County High School JR5 Moore, Brendan 1:07.13  1:09.69 q
Emery High School SR6 Morris, Elias 1:07.49  1:11.99 q

1:07.49 (36.28)31.21

Millard High School JR7 Larsen, Ethan 1:08.20  1:07.54 q
1:08.20 (37.20)31.00

South Sevier High School SO8 Hansen, Hayden 1:09.76  1:09.42 q
1:09.76 (37.84)31.92

South Summit High School JR9 Lassche, Treven 1:10.20  1:09.22 q
Judge Memorial High School SR10 Vandegrift, Henry 1:10.30  1:12.76 q

1:10.30 (37.35)32.95

Carbon High School JR11 Watson, Dallin S 1:11.14  1:14.66 q
Judge Memorial High School FR12 Cowan, Sam 1:11.66  1:14.62 q

1:11.66 (37.57)34.09

Morgan High School JR13 Lewis, Ty 1:11.78  1:13.00 q
Millard High School SO14 Bassett, Jaedon 1:11.83  1:17.13 q

1:11.83 (38.27)33.56

Union High School JR15 Tribe, Hank 1:12.21  1:14.68 q
1:12.21 (39.12)33.09

North Summit High School SR16 Watterson, Zach 1:12.33  1:15.51 q

Emery High School JR17 Minchey, Kyler 1:12.79  1:14.42
1:12.79 (38.45)34.34

North Summit High School JR18 Ritzman, Alex 1:13.00  1:15.62
1:13.00 (38.34)34.66

Union High School SO19 Henrie, Jeryn 1:13.25  1:14.28
North Sanpete High School JR20 Palmer, Levi 1:13.71  1:14.84

1:13.71 (39.12)34.59

Millard High School JR21 Robison, McKay 1:13.92  1:13.92
1:13.92 (39.07)34.85

American Leadership Academy SR22 Gomez, Ezekiel 1:14.27  1:13.06
1:14.27 (39.26)35.01

South Sevier High School SO23 Northrup, Andrew 1:17.36  1:18.73
1:17.36 (41.35)36.01

South Summit High School SR24 Booth, Parker 1:18.02  1:17.70
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Event 22  Men 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
    1 Judge Memorial High School 3:24.93  3:28.12

1) Morton, Nico SO 2) Gillespie, Benji FR 3) Overman, Seth SR 4) Yanelli, Buddy JR

    2 Union High School 3:33.49  3:32.84
1) Hawkins, Dylan SR 2) Guymon, Tyson JR 3) Bertoch, William JR 4) Stewart, Carson SR

    3 Millard High School 3:43.85  3:45.38
1) Spendlove, Connor SO 2) Larsen, Ethan JR 3) Despain, Jacob JR 4) Bishop, Ethan SO

    4 Carbon High School 3:44.51  3:44.57
1) Engar, Nathan C SO 2) Bradford, Boyd C SO 3) Chamberlain, Camden JR 4) Ibanez, Gabe C SO

    5 North Sanpete High School 3:49.81  3:54.66
1) Ericksen, Kason JR 2) Andersen, Joshua SO 3) Holbrook, Joseph JR 4) Smith, Kaysen JR

1:55.66 (58.46)1:23.94 (26.74)57.20 (57.20)27.36

3:49.81 (56.15)3:19.43 (25.77)2:53.66 (58.00)2:22.73 (27.07)

    6 Morgan High School 3:50.11  3:53.54
1) Noorda, Brayden JR 2) Milliner, Justin SR 3) Lewis, Ty JR 4) Clayton, Paul SR

1:56.81 (57.97)1:26.65 (27.81)58.84 (58.84)27.52

3:50.11 (57.58)3:20.53 (28.00)2:52.53 (55.72)2:23.51 (26.70)

    7 Grand County High School 3:51.44  3:51.57
1) Young, Stryder B JR 2) Ceniceros, Ayden SO 3) Stotz, Camron W JR 4) Moore, Brendan JR

1:57.10 (1:00.57)1:25.62 (29.09)56.53 (56.53)26.90

3:51.44 (58.13)3:21.12 (27.81)2:53.31 (56.21)2:23.47 (26.37)

    8 Richfield High School 3:51.70  3:53.08
1) Graff, Max JR 2) Tait, Daxton SO 3) Jensen, Luke SO 4) Anderson, Braxten JR

1:56.79 (1:01.28)1:23.43 (27.92)55.51 (55.51)26.90

3:51.70 (55.25)3:21.89 (25.44)2:56.45 (59.66)2:25.35 (28.56)

B - Final
    9 Emery High School J3:53.91  3:56.02

1) Durrant, Taylor SR 2) Durrant, Bryant SO 3) Frederick, Alex SO 4) Minchey, Kyler JR

1:55.48 (57.09)1:25.37 (26.98)58.39 (58.39)28.01

3:53.91 (57.25)3:23.52 (26.86)2:56.66 (1:01.18)2:23.42 (27.94)

    10 Grantsville High School J3:54.41  3:56.17
1) Thomas, Evan SR 2) Merrill, Brock SR 3) Ramsay, Dominic SR 4) Smurthwaite, Ben SR

1:58.52 (1:02.21)1:25.20 (28.89)56.31 (56.31)27.39

3:54.41 (54.60)3:25.65 (25.84)2:59.81 (1:01.29)2:26.68 (28.16)

    11 North Summit High School J3:55.21  3:56.38
1) Smith, Wyatt SR 2) Ruf, Brolen JR 3) Tholen, Carsen JR 4) Watterson, Zach SR

1:56.92 (58.12)1:26.63 (27.83)58.80 (58.80)28.38

3:55.21 (59.69)3:23.84 (28.32)2:55.52 (58.60)2:24.96 (28.04)

    12 Gunnison Valley High School J4:03.98  4:02.23
1) Reber, Levi SR 2) Matthews, Caleb JR 3) Nielson, Carter JR 4) Overly, Brock SR

2:01.53 (1:01.43)1:28.17 (28.07)1:00.10 (1:00.10)28.60

4:03.98 (59.59)3:04.39 (1:02.86)2:31.62 (30.09)

    13 South Summit High School J4:16.32  4:21.76
1) Keddington, James FR 2) Thacker, Tyler SR 3) Booth, Parker SR 4) Kunz, Toby JR

2:08.04 (1:08.99)1:31.48 (32.43)59.05 (59.05)27.72

4:16.32 (1:02.09)3:43.16 (28.93)3:14.23 (1:06.19)2:38.18 (30.14)

    14 Maeser Prep High School J4:26.03  4:21.47
1) Al-Shuqairat, Amer SR 2) Gottfredson, Scott JR 3) Tate, Cotton SR 4) Skousen, Cooper JR

2:22.20 (1:16.88)1:40.87 (35.55)1:05.32 (1:05.32)31.55

4:26.03 (1:05.12)3:50.97 (30.06)3:20.91 (58.71)2:50.49 (28.29)

    15 South Sevier High School J4:52.37  5:11.85
1) Northrup, Daniel SO 2) Jenkins, Caleb JR 3) Barben, Westley FR 4) Hansen, Hayden SO

2:30.78 (1:18.44)1:49.83 (37.49)1:12.34 (1:12.34)34.13

4:52.37 (1:02.61)4:18.91 (29.15)3:49.76 (1:18.98)3:08.03 (37.25)
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Event 22  Men 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    1 Judge Memorial High School 3:28.12  3:30.39 q

1) Morton, Nico SO 2) Gillespie, Benji FR 3) Overman, Seth SR 4) Yanelli, Buddy JR

1:44.56 (54.29)1:16.03 (25.76)50.27 (50.27)23.95

3:28.12 (51.43)3:01.27 (24.58)2:36.69 (52.13)2:09.82 (25.26)

    2 Union High School 3:32.84  3:35.48 q
1) Hawkins, Dylan SR 2) Guymon, Tyson JR 3) Bertoch, William JR 4) Stewart, Carson SR

1:46.57 (54.29)1:17.94 (25.66)52.28 (52.28)25.09

3:32.84 (53.08)3:04.86 (25.10)2:39.76 (53.19)2:11.94 (25.37)

    3 Carbon High School 3:44.57  3:46.82 q
1) Chamberlain, Camden JR 2) Bradford, Boyd C SO 3) Engar, Nathan C SO 4) Ibanez, Gabe C SO

1:52.53 (55.76)1:23.19 (26.42)56.77 (56.77)27.64

3:44.57 (55.36)3:14.81 (25.60)2:49.21 (56.68)2:19.68 (27.15)

    4 Millard High School 3:45.38  3:46.97 q
1) Bishop, Ethan SO 2) Spendlove, Connor SO 3) Despain, Jacob JR 4) Larsen, Ethan JR

1:51.39 (58.49)1:20.53 (27.63)52.90 (52.90)25.39

3:45.38 (57.85)3:14.22 (26.69)2:47.53 (56.14)2:18.10 (26.71)

    5 Grand County High School 3:51.57  3:50.58 q
1) Young, Stryder B JR 2) Farnsworth, Tagert N SO 3) Stotz, Camron W JR 4) Moore, Brendan JR

1:57.37 (1:01.40)1:25.76 (29.79)55.97 (55.97)26.91

3:51.57 (57.88)3:21.23 (27.54)2:53.69 (56.32)2:23.49 (26.12)

    6 Richfield High School 3:53.08  3:41.11 q
1) Jensen, Luke SO 2) Tait, Daxton SO 3) Graff, Max JR 4) Anderson, Braxten JR

1:58.11 (1:02.16)1:23.96 (28.01)55.95 (55.95)27.42

3:53.08 (55.66)3:23.16 (25.74)2:57.42 (59.31)2:25.94 (27.83)

    7 Morgan High School 3:53.54  3:57.46 q
1) Noorda, Brayden JR 2) Milliner, Justin SR 3) Lewis, Ty JR 4) Clayton, Paul SR

1:56.52 (58.12)1:25.90 (27.50)58.40 (58.40)27.42

3:53.54 (59.04)3:22.89 (28.39)2:54.50 (57.98)2:23.80 (27.28)

    8 North Sanpete High School 3:54.66  3:58.90 q
1) Ericksen, Kason JR 2) Andersen, Joshua SO 3) Holbrook, Joseph JR 4) Smith, Kaysen JR

1:58.20 (58.57)1:26.59 (26.96)59.63 (59.63)28.35

3:54.66 (57.05)3:23.77 (26.16)2:57.61 (59.41)2:25.89 (27.69)

    9 Emery High School 3:56.02  3:51.51 q
1) Durrant, Taylor SR 2) Durrant, Bryant SO 3) Frederick, Alex SO 4) Minchey, Kyler JR

1:59.43 (1:01.38)1:26.33 (28.28)58.05 (58.05)27.45

3:56.02 (58.31)3:25.36 (27.65)2:57.71 (58.28)2:26.92 (27.49)

    10 Grantsville High School 3:56.17  3:58.51 q
1) Thomas, Evan SR 2) Merrill, Brock SR 3) Ramsay, Dominic SR 4) Smurthwaite, Ben SR

1:59.22 (1:02.57)1:25.66 (29.01)56.65 (56.65)27.43

3:56.17 (53.34)3:28.22 (25.39)3:02.83 (1:03.61)2:28.46 (29.24)

    11 North Summit High School 3:56.38  3:58.33 q
1) Smith, Wyatt SR 2) Ruf, Brolen JR 3) Tholen, Carsen JR 4) Watterson, Zach SR

2:26.97 (59.53)1:58.06 (30.62)1:27.44 (1:27.44)58.15

3:56.38 (31.04)3:25.34 (58.37)2:57.56 (30.59)

    12 Gunnison Valley High School 4:02.23  4:13.14 q
1) Overly, Brock SR 2) Matthews, Caleb JR 3) Nielson, Carter JR 4) Reber, Levi SR

2:03.16 (1:03.34)1:29.24 (29.42)59.82 (59.82)28.07

4:02.23 (57.01)3:32.38 (27.16)3:05.22 (1:02.06)2:32.92 (29.76)

    13 Maeser Prep High School 4:21.47  4:42.94 q
1) Al-Shuqairat, Amer SR 2) Gottfredson, Scott JR 3) Tate, Cotton SR 4) Skousen, Cooper JR

2:19.54 (1:17.13)1:37.41 (35.00)1:02.41 (1:02.41)29.82

4:21.47 (1:02.31)3:48.29 (29.13)3:19.16 (59.62)2:47.63 (28.09)
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 22  Men 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

    14 South Summit High School 4:21.76  3:58.68 q
1) Keddington, James FR 2) Thacker, Tyler SR 3) Booth, Parker SR 4) Kunz, Toby JR

2:12.59 (1:10.91)1:34.94 (33.26)1:01.68 (1:01.68)29.07

4:21.76 (1:02.35)3:48.08 (28.67)3:19.41 (1:06.82)2:42.92 (30.33)

    15 South Sevier High School 5:11.85  4:42.66 q
1) Hansen, Hayden SO 2) Jenkins, Caleb JR 3) Barben, Westley FR 4) Northrup, Daniel SO

2:35.77 (1:24.28)1:51.52 (40.03)1:11.49 (1:11.49)32.67

5:11.85 (1:12.99)4:34.38 (35.52)3:58.86 (1:23.09)3:15.85 (40.08)

 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Through Event 22

1. Judge Memorial High School 314 2. Union High School 257

3. Richfield High School 223 4. Grand County High School 185

5. Carbon High School 148 6. Emery High School 135

7. Morgan High School 115 8. Millard High School 114

9. South Summit High School 101 10. North Summit High School 82

11. North Sanpete High School 81 12. Grantsville High School 79

13. American Leadership Academy 78 14. Rowland Hall High School 60

15. Gunnison Valley High School 46 16. Maeser Prep High School 39

17. Juab High School 29 18. Summit Academy High School 25

19. Saint Joseph Catholic High 20 20. South Sevier High School 17

21. North Sevier High School 7
 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 22

1. Judge Memorial High School 314 2. Union High School 257

3. Richfield High School 223 4. Grand County High School 185

5. Carbon High School 148 6. Emery High School 135

7. Morgan High School 115 8. Millard High School 114

9. South Summit High School 101 10. North Summit High School 82

11. North Sanpete High School 81 12. Grantsville High School 79

13. American Leadership Academy 78 14. Rowland Hall High School 60

15. Gunnison Valley High School 46 16. Maeser Prep High School 39

17. Juab High School 29 18. Summit Academy High School 25

19. Saint Joseph Catholic High 20 20. South Sevier High School 17

21. North Sevier High School 7


